in order to maximize the public benefit.  

Residential Input

The Springfield Subdivision Homeowner’s Association 
was engaged in an online survey assessing regular 
recreation activities of the residents as well as their 
desire for recreation amenities at the proposed park.  
One hundred thirty-seven (137) residents participated 
in the online survey for the project, with the majority 
of respondents representing households of adults with 
young children.  

When asked which types of recreation activities 
household members regularly participate; swimming,